
Schützenbezirk Ennstal 

Bezirksmeisterschaft 2015 

Luftgewehr und Luftpistole  
30. - 31. Jänner – Aschach a. d. Steyr 

 

Luftgewehr 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

Jugend 1 
  1. Spahr Stefan           SG Steyr               92    95     -     -     -     -    187 
  2. Grantl Tobias          SG Steyr               88    90     -     -     -     -    178 
  3. Schörkhuber Martin     ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    87    89     -     -     -     -    176 
  4. Spahr Magdalena        SG Steyr               81    81     -     -     -     -    162 
  5. Eckl Maximilian        ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    77    83     -     -     -     -    160 
  6. Pötscher Florian       SG Sierning            79    75     -     -     -     -    154 
  7. Zechmeister Tobias     SG Steyr               76    74     -     -     -     -    150 
  8. Gutbrunner Markus      SG Sierning            73    68     -     -     -     -    141 
  9. Pranzl Nico            ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    76    62     -     -     -     -    138 
 

Jugend 2 
  1. Dietinger Martin       SG Ternberg            83    76     -     -     -     -    159 
  2. Gangl Sebastian        Union Aschach          70    78     -     -     -     -    148 
  3. Gruber Patrick         ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    71    62     -     -     -     -    133 
 

Jungschützen 
  1. Kalkhofer Andreas      ATSV Laussa            87    82    74    81     -     -    324 
  2. Ambros Stefan          ATSV Laussa            75    70    75    67     -     -    287 
  3. Teufel Markus          ATSV Laussa            76    68    68    65     -     -    277 

Frauen 
  1. Dietinger Nicole       SG Ternberg            97    90    93    98     -     -    378 
  2. Steiner Sabrina        SG Steyr               94    91    94    91     -     -    370 
  3. Berger Claudia         ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    88    92    93    93     -     -    366 
  4. Mayer Michaela         ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    91    94    89    90     -     -    364 
  5. Garstenauer Michaela   SG Ternberg            87    92    85    92     -     -    356 
  6. Spahr Dorothea         SG Steyr               86    88    95    83     -     -    352 
  7. Doringer Sylvia        SV Post Steyr          82    75    85    85     -     -    327 

Herren 
  1. Holzinger Gerhard      ATSV Laussa            93    94    95    92    92    93    559 
  2. Dietinger Walter       ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    90    89    93    91    92    94    549 
  3. Steiner Klaus          SG Steyr               92    89    91    93    89    89    543 
  4. Brandecker Reinhard    ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    87    94    93    87    87    85    533 /10 
  5. Schwaiger Dominik      SG Ternberg            90    89    90    86    91    87    533 /8 
  6. Hamdan Manuel          SG Steyr               89    85    90    85    86    96    531 
  7. Buschberger Roland     Union Aschach          89    86    86    84    84    91    520 
  8. Ambros Manfred         ATSV Laussa            89    85    90    81    79    88    512 
  9. Kalkhofer Roland       ATSV Laussa            72    60    68    70    70    65    405 

 



Senioren 1 
  1. Weis Reinhard          SG Steyr               93    97    92    94     -     -    376 
  2. Simayr Leopold         ATSV Laussa            92    91    93    86     -     -    362 
  3. Gruber Alois           Union Aschach          88    89    92    92     -     -    361 
  4. Karrer Paulus          ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    95    86    90    88     -     -    359 
  5. Öhlinger Hans-Peter    SV Post Steyr          88    94    88    88     -     -    358 
  6. Zechner Michael        SV Post Steyr          91    90    89    86     -     -    356 
  7. Nußbaumer Thomas       ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    86    90    87    92     -     -    355 /5 
  8. Eigner Martin          Union Aschach          88    91    87    89     -     -    355 /5 
  9. Schönleitner Heinz     Union Aschach          87    89    91    83     -     -    350 
 10. Gollner Erwin          ATSV Laussa            76    87    93    89     -     -    345 
 11. Gsöllpointner Franz    Union Aschach          83    79    83    82     -     -    327 
 12. Fischl Wolfgang        ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    83    75    82    79     -     -    319 
 13. Seimair Harald         Union Aschach          75    80    79    81     -     -    315 
 

Senioren 2 
  1. Nußbaumer Manfred      ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    92    86    88    86     -     -    352 
  2. Burgholzer Rudolf      SV Post Steyr          90    85    89    86     -     -    350 
  3. Gruber Helmut          ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    92    80    86    80     -     -    338 
  4. Haas Walter            ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    78    74    68    77     -     -    297 
  5. Treml Walter           ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    70    59    67    73     -     -    269 
 

Senioren 3 
  1. Pessenhoffer Karl      SG Mannlicher          96    99    98     -     -     -    293 /17 
  2. Straub Walter          SG Ternberg            99    97    97     -     -     -    293 /13 
  3. Kaltenberger Friedrich SG Steyr               97    98    96     -     -     -    291 
  4. Boyer Erich            SG Ternberg            96    98    96     -     -     -    290 
  5. Fellinger Alois        Union Aschach          93    95    96     -     -     -    284 /11 
  6. Lichtenberger Wilhelm  SG Steyr               94    95    95     -     -     -    284 /11 
  7. Bretmaisser Heinz      SG Steyr               94    94    95     -     -     -    283 
  8. Zweckmayr Karl         SG Ternberg            96    94    92     -     -     -    282 
  9. Garstenauer Ernst      SG Ternberg            87    91    93     -     -     -    271 
 10. Kopf Stefan            ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    79    91    89     -     -     -    259 
 11. Postlmayr Franz        Union Aschach          86    82    87     -     -     -    255 
 12. Tränkle Manfred        ATSV Laussa            83    85    86     -     -     -    254 
 13. Mitterhauser Alfred    ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    78    83    80     -     -     -    241 
 

Senioren 3 Frauen 
  1. Steindler Eva          ZS ASKÖ Reichraming    92    95    94     -     -     -    281 
  2. Havlis Erika           SG Steyr               96    90    91     -     -     -    277 
  3. Winkler Greti          SG Steyr               95    90    90     -     -     -    275 
  4. Tränkle Erika          ATSV Laussa            87    93    91     -     -     -    271 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemein 
 
  1. SG Steyr 1                        1111 
       Weis Reinhard              376 
       Steiner Sabrina            370 
       Steiner Klaus              365 
 
  2. ZS Reichraming 1                  1088 
       Dietinger Walter           363 
       Mayer Michaela             364 
       Brandecker Reinhard        361 
 
  3. ATSV Laussa                       1081 
       Ambros Manfred             345 
       Holzinger Gerhard          374 
       Simayr Leopold             362 
 



  4. ZS Reichraming 2                  1080 
       Nußbaumer Thomas           355 
       Karrer Paulus              359 
       Berger Claudia             366 
 
  5. Union Aschach 1                   1066 
       Gruber Alois               361 
       Schönleitner Heinz         350 
       Eigner Martin              355 
 
  6. SV Post Steyr                     1064 
       Burgholzer Rudolf          350 
       Öhlinger Hans-Peter        358 
       Zechner Michael            356 
 
  7. Union Aschach 2                    987 
       Seimair Harald             315 
       Buschberger Roland         345 
       Gsöllpointner Franz        327 
 
  8. SG Ternberg                        734 
       Dietinger Nicole           378 
       Garstenauer Michaela       356 
       Pöberl Thomas                0 
 
  9. SG Steyr 2                         701 
       Spahr Mario                  0 
       Spahr Dorothea             352 
       Hamdan Manuel              349 
 

Senioren  
 
  1. SG Ternberg 1                      575 
       Straub Walter              293 
       Zweckmayr Karl             282 
 
  2. SG Steyr 1                         574 
       Kaltenberger Friedrich     291 
       Bretmaisser Heinz          283 
 
  3. SG Ternberg 2                      561 
       Garstenauer Ernst          271 
       Boyer Erich                290 
 
  4. SG Steyr 2                         559 
       Lichtenberger Wilhelm      284 
       Winkler Greti              275 
 
  5. ZS Reichraming                     540 
       Kopf Stefan                259 
       Steindler Eva              281 
 
  6. Union Aschach                      539 
       Fellinger Alois            284 
       Postlmayr Franz            255 
 
  7. ATSV Laussa                        525 
       Tränkle Erika              271 
       Tränkle Manfred            254 
 

 

 

 



Luftpistole 

EINZELSCHUETZEN 

Frauen 
 
  1. Steiner Sabrina        SG Steyr               81    90    71    83     -     -    325 
  2. Steiner Rosa           SG Steyr               82    75    73    65     -     -    295 
  3. Spahr Dorothea         SG Steyr               60    76    77    75     -     -    288 

Herren 
 
  1. Würflinger Andreas     HSV Sportschützen      86    92    93    93    87    92    543 
  2. Holzinger Gerhard      ATSV Laussa            82    82    80    77    82    87    490 
  3. Ambros Manfred         ATSV Laussa            60    74    53    75    79    76    417 

Senioren 1 
 
  1. Hübner Gerhard         HSV Sportschützen      90    85    92    84     -     -    351 
  2. Steiner Christian      SG Steyr               84    89    84    86     -     -    343 /7 
  3. Simayr Leopold         ATSV Laussa            85    83    89    86     -     -    343 /2 
  4. Brunmayr Gerhard       HSV Sportschützen      83    79    88    85     -     -    335 
  5. Öhlinger Hans-Peter    SV Post Steyr          90    80    81    83     -     -    334 

Senioren 2 
 
  1. Halmich Oswald         HSV Sportschützen      82    89    77    85     -     -    333 /4 
  2. Gruber Helmut          HSV Sportschützen      84    85    82    82     -     -    333 /3 
  3. Bittendorfer Walter    HSV Sportschützen      71    86    89    87     -     -    333 /2 
  4. Burgholzer Rudolf      SV Post Steyr          89    81    76    81     -     -    327 

Senioren 3 
 
  1. Garimort Karl          HSV Sportschützen      84    91    86    88     -     -    349 
  2. Kagerer Robert         HSV Sportschützen      76    78    88    73     -     -    315 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemein 
 
  1. HSV Sportschützen 1               1048 
       Halmich Oswald             333 
       Hübner Gerhard             351 
       Würflinger Andreas         364 
 
  2. HSV Sportschützen 2                997 
       Kagerer Robert             315 
       Garimort Karl              349 
       Bittendorfer Walter        333 
 
  3. ATSV Laussa                        926 
       Ambros Manfred             262 
       Holzinger Gerhard          321 
       Simayr Leopold             343 
 
  4. SG Steyr                           908 
       Steiner Rosa               295 
       Steiner Sabrina            325 
       Spahr Dorothea             288 
 

 


